Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Environment and Forests Administration Section-2 web site: <u>www.moef.gov.bd</u>

No. 22.00.0000.052.25.011.2014- 412

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the approval of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of the following officials to participate in the "Climate Change and Green Low-Carbon Development" to be held in Beijing, China from 10-30 June, 2016.

Sl. No.	Name and Designation	Funding Scenario
01.	Mohammad Abdul Motalib Senior Chemist Department of Environment, Dhaka	Organizer
02.	Mohammad Nayan Miah Senior Chemist Department of Environment, Dhaka	
03.	Mohammad Nur Kutube Alam Assistant Director Department of Environment, Dhaka	

3. This order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Date: 01-06-2016

(Md. Shafiqur Reza Biswas) Deputy Secretary Phone: 88-02-9514133 E-mail: <u>admin2@moef.gov.bd</u>

No. 22.00.0000.052.25.011.2014-

Copy for information and necessary action to :

- 1. Additional Secretary (Admin/Env./Dev.), Ministry of Environment and Forests, Dhaka
- 2. Director General, Department of Environment, Dhaka.
- 3. Director General, Immigration and Passport, Dhaka.
- 4. Private Secretary to Secretary, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Dhaka.
- 5. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 6. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Environment and Forests, Segun Baghich, Dhaka.
- 7. Mohammad Abdul Motalib, Senior Chemist, Department of Environment, Dhaka
- 8. Mohammad Nayan Miah, Senior Chemist, Department of Environment, Dhaka
- 9. Mohammad Nur Kutube Alam, Assistant Director, Department of Environment, Dhaka
- 10. Office copy

(Md. Shafiqur Reza Biswas)

Ad. Shafiqur Reza Biswas Deputy Secretary

Date: 01-06-2016